
Page 1 of 4 

 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 
 

Tender enquiry no. AIIMS/Store/Tender/ Hospital/Furniture/2016/1                date 25-04-2016 
 

Corrigendum 
 

Clause Existing Parameter Amendment 
As 
mentioned 
in tender 
document 

Last date of submission of technical 
bid is 27-04-2016 at 3:00 and opened 
in same date at 3:30 PM. 

Last date of submission of technical 
bid is 06-05-2016 at 3:00 and opened 
in same date at 3:30 PM. 

Page no. 7 

point no. 32  
In  case  asked  tenderer  must  

personally  give  the demonstration  
of  the manikin/simulator to the 
competent authority of the 

institute and in that case all the 
demonstration expenses will be 
borne by the supplier. In case, the 

supplies are found defective at any 
stage, the tenderer will have to 

replace defective material with 
standard material. Any cost 
incurred by the institute to meet 

the eventuality of defective supplies 
shall also be recoverable from the 
tenderer. Institute may also take 

action under Clause 4 for Terms & 
conditions of the tenders well. 

In  case  asked  tenderer  must  

personally  give  the demonstration  
of all items to the competent 
authority of the institute and in 

that case all the demonstration 
expenses will be borne by the 
supplier. In case, the supplies are 

found defective at any stage, the 
tenderer will have to replace 

defective material with standard 
material. Any cost incurred by the 
institute to meet the eventuality of 

defective supplies shall also be 
recoverable from the tenderer. 
Institute may also take action 

under Clause 4 for Terms & 
conditions of the tenders well. If 

necessary plant visit will be done 
by committee, expenses will be 
borne by the supplier. 

Page no. 19 
point no. i) 

ISO certified / product should be ISI 
marked from the Manufacturer 
Company for applicable schedules. 

ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004 
certified manufacturer and product 
should be ISI or European CE marked 
from notified body. (applicable for all 
furniture items) 

Addendum 
as point no. 

1 n. in page 
no. 19 

 
Certificate for 304 grade stainless steel 
where ever applicable. 

Addendum 
as point no. 
1 o. in page 
no. 19 

 
Certificate for thickness of powder 
coating where ever applicable. 

Page no. 24 
point no. i) 

Fowler Bed, Four sections with mattress – 
 Back-rest and knee rest should be 

maneuverer by the screw 
mechanism, welded with approx.  
30-36 mm dia x16 G ERW M. S. 
Tube for linear movement in a 
approx. 32-38mm dia x 16 GERW M. 
S. covers. 

Fowler Bed, Four sections with mattress – 
 Back-rest and knee rest should be 

maneuverer by the screw mechanism 
(with torque release) welded with 
approx. 30-36 mm dia x16 G ERW 
M. S. Tube for linear movement in a 
approx. 32-38mm dia x 16 GERW M. 
S. covers. 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


Page 2 of 4 

Clause Existing Parameter Amendment 
 Detachable Head and Leg Bows: 

Should be made from stainless steel 
30-34 mm dia x 18G tube with 
laminated panels of approx. size 810-
820mm L x 140-150 mm wide x14-
16 mm thick on stainless steel 
bracket. 

 The base frame should be fitted with 
non-rusting swivel castor wheels 
125-130 mm diameter, 2 with brake, 
2 without brakes, cross legs. 

 A mattress thickness 100mm 
minimum suitable for the bed made 
thick PU foam 40 density suitable 
mattress covered with good quality 
Rexine. 

 Provision of MS/SS two hooks to 
attach bags 

 Bed head panel with O2 outlet-1 no 
& High pressure flexible tube 3mtr & 
provision for one side fit in oxygen 
flow meter, one side fit in O2 
outlet.(for 10 % of bed) 

 Detachable Head and Leg Bows: 
Should be made from stainless steel 
(grade 304) 30-34 mm dia x 18G 
tube with laminated panels of 
approx. size 810-820mm L x 140-150 
mm wide x14-16 mm thick on 
stainless steel bracket. 

 The base frame should be fitted with 
non-rusting swivel twin wheel castor 
wheels 125-130 mm diameter, 2 with 
brake, 2 without brakes, cross legs.  

 A mattress thickness 100mm 
minimum suitable for the bed made 
thick PU foam 40 density suitable 
mattress covered with good quality 
PVC Rexine. 

 Provision of SS two hooks to attach 
bags 

 This point is deleted. 

 

Note: All other points will be 
remain same. 

Addendum 
as new 
bullet in 
Page no. 24 
point no. i) 

  Suitable good quality buffers at 
four corners of bed. 

Addendum 
as 
compliance 
sheet 

 
Compliance sheet is attached as 
annexure-I 

Page no. 18 
Form D 
point no. 2 

2. Demand Draft for EMD for below 

mentioned schedule(s) refundable EMD is 

enclosed.  

List as per tender 

2. Demand Draft for EMD for below 

mentioned schedule(s) refundable EMD is 

enclosed.  

Revised List is attached as annexure-II 

Addendum 
as point no. 
40. c) viii 
Page no.9  

 viii. Small Scale Industrial (SSI) are 

exempted to submit the EMD (copy of 

registration must be provided along 

with) 

Addendum 
as point no. 

41. a) viii 
Page no.9 

 viii. Small Scale Industrial (SSI) are 

exempted to submit the tender fee (copy 

of registration must be provided along 
with) 

   
 
 

 

  Store Officer, 
AIIMS, Raipur 

 



Page 3 of 4 

Annexure – I 

S.N. Items with specification Compliance 
Yes / No 

Deviation 

1 Bed side locker: 
Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

2 BEDSIDE SCREEN (Ward Screen) Stainless Steel with 

Single Curtain, three section: 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

3 Fowler Bed, Four sections with mattress - 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum.  

  

4 Crash cart – 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

5 Dressing trolley- 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

6 
 

Over bed table/Food trolley: 
Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

7 Stainless steel operation instruments 

trolley(Without bucket ring)- 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

8 Kick Bucket: 
Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

9 Medicine trolley- 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

 

  

10 Mayo operation trolley- 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

11 Patient examination table- 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

12 Stool SS, fixed- 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

13 Stool SS, Round & revolving top, adjustable for 

heights – 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

14 Soiled linen trolley- 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

15 WHEEL CHAIR (SS) –  
Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

16 Wheel chair folding- 

Specification as per tender / corrigendum. 

  

 

  



Page 4 of 4 

 

Annexure – II 

Schedule Bed side locker EMD DD no. Date Bank 

1 Bed side locker ₹ 28,350/-    

2 

BEDSIDE SCREEN 

(Ward Screen) Stainless 
Steel with Single Curtain, 

three section 

₹ 47,250/- 

   

3 
Fowler Bed, Four 

sections with mattress 
₹ 220,500/- 

   

4 Crash cart ₹ 7,500/-    

5 Dressing trolley ₹ 13,500/-    

6 
Over bed table/Food 

trolley 
₹ 45,000/- 

   

7 

Stainless steel operation 

instruments 

trolley(Without bucket 
ring) 

₹ 7,650/- 

   

8 Kick Bucket ₹ 1,800/-    

9 Medicine trolley ₹ 19,800/-    

10 Mayo operation trolley ₹ 3,000/-    

11 Patient examination table ₹ 15,000/-    

12 Stool SS, fixed ₹ 15,000/-    

13 
Stool SS, Round & 

revolving top, adjustable 

for heights 

₹ 7,500/- 

   

14 Soiled linen trolley ₹ 2,400/-    

15 WHEEL CHAIR (SS) ₹ 4,500/-    

16 Wheel chair folding ₹ 4,050/-    

 


